FFICIAL COPY. RECORDING REQUESTED BY WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: 90446869 Sears Consumer Financial Corporation of Delaware 90446869 Comments (1) 100 Corporate North Sulte 207 Bannockburn, II. 80015 DEPT-01 RECORDING <18.25 T\$5555 TRAN 5476 09/13/90 11:51:00 Loan No. \$7755 ¢ E ★-90-446869 COOK COUNTY RECORDER SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE SEP 1 3 1990 MORTGAGE THIS MORTGAGE, is made this day of September , 1990 between the Trustor, MARC L. HOFFMAN UNMARRIED (herein "Barrower"), whose address is 6007 SHERIDAN FOAD #16-J CHICAGO, IL 60660 and the Mortgagee, 90446869 Sears Consumer Financial Corporation of Delaware a Delaware Corporation, whose address is: 150 Corporate North, Suite 207, Bannockburn, II. 60015 (herein "Lender") WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have entered into an Account Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Lender has agreed from time to time to make loans to Borrower under an arrangement whereby Borrower may borrow ropay and borrow again during the term of the Agreement. BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness hardle recited and the mortgage herein created, irrevocably mortgages grants and conveys to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK , State of Illinois, with MORTGAGE COVENANTS:
SEE THE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION P410# 14-02-918-1012-1192 which has the address of 6007 SHERIDAN ROAD #16-J (Number and Street) CHICAGO, IL 60560 (City, State and Zip Code) (herein "Property Address"); AMOUNT SECURED: Iwelve Thousand and 0/100

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights appurtenances, rents

(subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Borrower to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the lessehold estate if this Mortgage is on a lessehold) are herein referred to as the "Property");

TRW REAL ESTATE
LOAN SERVICES
SUITE #1015
100 N. LaSALLE
CHICAGO, IL 60602

PAGE 1 OF 6

HIL7751 VERSION 2.0

MFU775

12000.00

# UNOFFICIAL COPY AND PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACT O

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

20446869

Sears Concumer Financial Cornersion of Delevers 93446569 Sulta 207 Bannockburn, IL 500 15 SPACE ABOVE THIS TIME FOR RECORDER'S USE MORTGAGE THE MORTGAGE to made this believed the Trustor, MARC L heren Borrower), whose address is 6007 SHEHIDAN FOAD \*16-1 and the Mortgages. 200年4月25日 Sure Consumer Flaintelal Corporation of Delaward Coleman Corporation, whose address is 100 Corporate Star 201, Seenest but a Court Star Seenest but a Court Star Seenest Court S WHEREAS, London and Borrowar have entured but an Aponian Agreement and the terms Statement (the 'Agreement') pursuant to which Lender, is signaed from time to time to time to the 'Agreement' whereby Borrower may be 'Cop' topsy and borrow against whereby Borrower may be 'Cop' topsy and borrow against the common of the common and the common of the c Agraginant BORROVER, in consideration of the least sendented by the indicate result and the least of the sendented with the contract of t State of the win win woeloade covernous Mimber and Street City, State and Zita codel AMOUNT SECURED EVEL 40 Thousand Secure 04 100

(subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to stonesser a country of the regardles, mineral, oil and gas rights and profite, water appearance about the stonesser of the stones are stonesser.

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and av

herastles attached to the property, all of which hickeding representative and additional versely, all of which hickeding represents and additional a part of the property revered by his historinges and all of the part of the property reversed by his historinges and all of the part of the property reversed by his historing as all of the part of the property reversed by his historians and all of the part of the property reversed by his historians and all of the part of the property and the propert property for the leasahold estate if this biorigage is on a lossehold are busin referred to as for troper of

10355W V TRW REAL ESTATE LOAN SERVICES SUITE #1015 100 N. LaSALLE CHICAGO, IL GOGOZ.

ecoments, rights appurionances cents

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NUMBER 16-J AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "DEVELOPMENT PARCEL"): LOTS 6, 7, 8 AND 9 (EXCEPT THE WEST 14 FEET OF SAID LOTS) IN BLOCK 16, ALSO ALL THAT LAND LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 6, 7, 8 AND 9 AND LYING WESTERLY OF THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF LINCOLN PARK AS FILED FOR RECORD IN HECORDER'S OFFICE OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JULY 16, 1931 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10938695, ALL IN CONTRAN'S SECOND ADDITION TO EDGLWATER, BEING A SUPPLYISION IN THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL EARK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 34662, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DICUNENT 20686341 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID DEVELOPMENT PARCET (EXCEPTING FROM SAID) DEVELOPMENT PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET County Clark's Office FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY.

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARLITATING DESCRIBED PRICER OF REAL RESAME LITTLE INDUSTRIAL CLATSON OF SECURIOUS ASOL, DV OL CHRESESSA CONCLET THE MEST IN PEFT OF SALE DATES IN TO PERSONAL CAME OF GREEN STATES OF THE STAT OF LINCOLN DARK AS SHOWN ON THE OF AREA REPORTED TO PRESENT PARK OF THOUSELER'S OPPICE OF GREEK OF CO-TULY 16. 1931 AS EXECUTE WHERE LORSENS OXHEAR'S SECOND ANITHON TO EXPANTER. BE SUBSTRIBLION IN THE EAST PEACETONIAL TURNSHIP OF MARTIN, RAMSE TO, EAST OF MERICIAN, IN CONTROL OF WARRY, INC. ATTRICKED AS EXCEPT THE TATE OF 1887 NATIONAL BANK, AS THEFTER EMPRO RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF RECEIVED naled as forwer 2006 of the Cal ENDIVIDED PRECENTING INTEREST IN SAME TRUBBLICATION SAID DEVELORED TO AND SPACE CONTINUEDED ALL THE CALCE AS DEPLACED AND SET SYCH IN SAID DECLARATION AND E PARY.

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of all indebtedness due and to become due under the terms and conditions of the Account Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the "Agreement") executed by Borrower and dated the same day as this Mortgage, and all modifications, extensions and renewals thereof, which Agreement provides that Lender shall make advances to Borrower of a revolving nature and that such advances may be made, repaid and remade from time to time, subject to the limitation that the total outstanding principal balance owing at any one time under the Agreement ( not including finance charges thereon at a rate which will vary from time to time, and other faces and other charges which may from time to time be owing under the Agreement shall not exceed the Amount Secured designated on the first page of this Mortgage; (b) the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement; (c) the performance of the covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Agreement; and (d) any future advances made by Lender to Borrower pursuant to paragraph 20 of this Mortgage (herein "Future Advances").

Any references in this Mortgage to the "Note" shall be deemed to refer to the Agreement, and any references in this Mortgage to notes and promissory notes shall include loan agreements, as applicable. All references to interest shall be deemed to include finance charges.

Borrowel covenants that Borrower is lawfully selzed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except for the encumbrances of record (praced by Mortgages, except as provided in paragraph 3 hereof, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness cylidenced by the Agreement, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Agreement and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, collection costs and other charges owing under the Agreement or this Mortgage, second, to the principal purelle under this Agreement.
- 3. CHARGES: LIENS. Borrower shall pay all tayas, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain prior; over this Mortgage (excluding the lien of any mortgage or deed of trust encumbering the Property that is p.ro. In right or in time ("Prior Mortgage") to this Mortgage and that has been approved by Lender), and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee there of Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage (excluding the lien of any Prior Mortgage); provided that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall (a) agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or (b) in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (c) secure from the holder, of such prior lien an agreement in form satisfactory to Lender subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. Any default by Borrower under the terms of any Prior Mortgage shall constitute a default under this Mortgage.

Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any Prior Matuage by which the Prior Mortgage or the indebtedness secured by the Prior Mortgage is modified, amended, extended or renewed, without the prior written consent of Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advances under any Prior Mortgage without the prior written consent of Lender.

90446869

TO SECURE to Lendard (a) the repayment of all alternative and conditions of the Abroant Agreement and the conditions of the Abroant Agreement and the conditions of the Abroant Agreement, which Agreement provides that Londor shot more action to the contract of that such advances may be more, repaid and remark from the contract of the

Any references in this Martgege to the forest to the forest and process of the process of any references, in this Martgege to octoo end pois of the poise to interest that be if the poise to include the recent courses.

Borrower covenants that Borrower, to arche of the earth to marke standing standing standing the earth to marke standing convey the Property, that the market of record expraved by Markgaged execut a convert of the earth and defend goderally the title to the Property of the earth of the earth

COVENANTS, Borrowar and Leader dovernment and squas actions,

- 1. PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST OF CHARGO CHAR
- 2. APPEICATION OF PAYMENTS Unless sentionals to a model in the part of the par
- S. Charles all harmonic to the frequency of the particle of the control of the control of the frequency of the control of the frequency of the control of th

Porrower shell not enter little any agreement with the holder of one filter him him the control the Prior the Prior Notingen on the industriedness accurate by the Prior Notingen is emporified accurate treasured, without the prior written consent of Lender Borrower that the self-er control of the control take advances under any Prior Mortgaga elycid the prior written accessed at Lender.

30%46863

4. HAZARD INSURANCE. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. The amount of coverage shall be no less than Borrower's credit limit under the Agreement plus the full amount of any superior lien on the Property.

The insurance carrier providing insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the Security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Bourdwar, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within thirty (30) days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lende 1s authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If linuse paragraph 17 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 5. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY; LEASEHOLDS; CONDOMINIUMS; PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENTS. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded to getter with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 6. PROTECTION OF LENDER'S SECURITY. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or proceeding, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorneys' fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Agreement unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph 6 shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Mortgage.

- 7. INSPECTION. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 8. CONDEMNATION. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lendar.

90446869

4. HAZARN JNSURANCE, Borrover, shall keep, the improvements new couldness served encired on the Property incurred against loss, by the becards included within the coverage," and such other hayards as Lender may require and for may require. Unless Lender in writing requires vinarwise, the policy shall could replacement cost basis in an amount not luns than that recessary to concern in the percentage stipulated in the basis; in an amount palicy. The browns of creeking the larger is the basis of creeking the larger in the basis of creeking the larger of the basis.

The incircos carrier ecoviding insureres that he charen by leanner cubication and the termination of the characters provided that such approved chalf not be uncosacredly without the contract of the comment of the contract of the contract

All insurance policies and tenewall thereof that he in form ecochic to be a line insurance policies and tenewall there acceptable to be the second of and in form acceptable to be the second of and end considered the policies and considered the policies and the policies and the policies and the policies and tenewall predicted the second of the second of the policies and tenewall product the policy make the policies of the insurance carrier and tender then are make the policy of the man acceptable to the policies and tender the policy make the policies of the policies and tender the policy make the policies of the policies and the policies the policies and the policies and the policies the policies and the policies are the policies and the policies and the policies are the policies and the policies and the policies are the policies and the policies are the policies and the policies are the policies are the policies and the policies are the policies and the policies are the policies are the policies and the policies are the policies are the policies and the policies are the polici

Unless tender of the Property demanded, product and security of the Property demanded, product and the security of the Property destination and the security of the Mortgage is not thereby a the security of the Mortgage is not thereby a the security featible of it the evolutive of the Sections and the control of the security of the Nortgage, and the control of the security of the property of the Borrower fails by respond to tender within the tender within the tender of the security of the Borrower fail the insurance corner of the tender to the first the insurance corner of the security of the Braparty or to the corner of the security of the Braparty or to the corner of the security of the Braparty or to the corner of the security of the Braparty or to the corner of the security of the Braparty or to the corner of the security or to the corner of the security or to the security or to the security or to the corner of the security or to the corner of the security or to the security of the security or to the security or t

Unless Lender and Barrown otherwiss agree in what is a compact of the parent of the parent of passpone the idea of the parent of any of such payments. If under barrown the amount of such payments if under barrown the and interest of Borrower, in and to any instructed collections and interest of Borrower, in and to any instructed collections are the resulting from damage to the Property phior to the said or are of the collections are the collections and any secured by the Westgale immediately filed to the secured by the Westgale immediately filed to the secured by the Westgale immediately filed to the secured by the Swing of the collections.

E. PROTEUTION OF LEREER. SECURITY If there were force to antique to account agreements contained in this Morriagul and action or proceeding to account which including but not urning to antitude the second affects Lender's interest in the fraction. Including a bacteriar or described to the second or proceeding the discharge waves for a described to the second or particular to the second of the fraction of the fraction of the fraction of the fraction of making the fraction of the fraction of making the foat second of the fraction of the f

Any ancums disbursed by Lender pursuant to this orragion 6 with the ecome addition in indebtedness of Borrawar secured by the Morragon (1) to other terms of payment auch amounts shall be present occur. The ecome requesting payment thereof, and shall bear arterest from the color of the constanting principal under the economic of the contract in applicable law, in which event colors are until the participal and law. Nothing contained in this careful of the results of the economic of any coverant where the economic of the ec

Of the Property, provided that Lender chair place to be now made to the property, provided that Lender chair give Removed inclice prior to see and an expensive transfer cause therefor related to Lender's intercent in the Property.

8. CONDEMNATION. The prodoeds of any sward or plans for democ. "The production with any condemnation of other taking of the Property, or per there is a consection with any condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid so lender."

## UNOFFICIAL

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within thirty (30) days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments.

- 9. BORROWER NOT RELEASED. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage or release of any security for the obligations secured hereby, or any other amendment to the Agreement or this Mortgage granted by Lender to Borrower or to any successor in interest of Borrower, shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of Borrower or Borrower's successors, as the case may be. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest of Borrower or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in interest.
- 10. FORBEARANCE BY LENDER NOT A WAIVER. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or chiefwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 11. REMEDIES CUMULATIVE. All ramedles provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this largeage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOUND, JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY; CAPTIONS. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall blind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower slaff, be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 13. NOTICE. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided in this Mortgage shall be given by personally delivering such notice to Borrower or by mailing such notice by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's addless stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided nore. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 14. UNIFORM MORTGAGE; GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY. This form of Mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform mortgage covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located, except to the extent preempted by federal law. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage are declared to be severable.
- 15. BORROWER'S COPY. Borrower shall be furnished with a conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 16. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY. If you transfer any or all of the Property or any interest in it, or you agree to sell or otherwise transfer or assign your rights in the Property, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.
- 17. ACCELERATION; REMEDIES. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant of agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 4 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date

In the event of a rotal failing of the Property, the proceeds that he considered by tills Mortgage, with the except if any, paid to Source or the the event and Lender Otherwise agree in screing, there are a secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the discosed on a rotal rotal market when of the sum cetured by this Mortgage finematiately prior to the care of the market value of the Property Immediately gride of the dates with the recent constants.

If the Proporty is abandoned by Corower, or if elections and the end of the end of the end of the end within thirty (30kdays after the date such notice is graited, Lendon is authorized to end of the proceeds, at Lendon's option wither to regionation as repair of the Property of to the current into Mortgays, o

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, only such combander of rescentional skall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to be rescent hereof or change the amount of such payments.

- 91 BORROWER 1907 BELEAGED Financian at the tentral of the control of the sums secured by the floridage or states of the sums secured by the floridage or states of the sums amendment to the dependent or the successful of florewer, shall set of the same man at the case may an term or Bencower's successful in interest of florewer or return or grades of the interest of florewer or return or another amortismost of the sums secured by this Northage by resent o any diameter the chemical madify amortismost a successful historial by the Northage by resent o any diameter the chemical florewer or Borrower's successful historial.
- 10 FORSEARANCE BY LENDER MOT A WARTER Any Inchesion of the common of the
- 11. REMEDIES CUMULATIVE. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are element and commission to any enter right or remedy under this Mortgage or afford to by law or equity, and may be exerted concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS BOLIND; JOHN AND OBJECT CLOSE CONTROL CONTR
- 13. NOTICE. Except for any nation consider a value of the content of the content
- This end the provinces of this Mortgage are detailed to be severable.
- 15. BORROWER'S COPY, Barrower shall be furnished with a conterm to one of and this Mortgage at the time of axecution or effect recordation havest.
- 16. TRANSFER DF THE PROPERTY If you transfer any or all of the finance of the fin
- 17. ACCELERATION: SEMEDIES. Upon Borroviar's breast of any conserved beneated in this Mortgage, including the obviouses to pay when the any mention seed the conserved to the property of the section of the property of the breacht (2) the section required to the section reality of a result of the breacht (2) the section required to the section of the section of the conserved that the majed of the decided of the property. The nation may peak in account to the section of the property the nation shall further inhorm sections of the section of the property of the property account assets in the property of the property of the section of the property of

specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the STATUTORY POWER OF SALE and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 8, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees to the extent permitted by law. If Lender invokes the STATUTORY POWER OF SALE, Lender shall mail a copy of a notice of sale to Borrower, and to any other person required by applicable law, in the manner provided by applicable law. Lender shall publish the notice of sale and the Property shall be sold in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. The proceeds of the sale shall be applied in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including reasonable attorney's fees to the extent permitted by law and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Mortgage, and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

- 18. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO REINSTATE. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage, discontinued at any time prior to five (5) days before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Mortgage or at any time prior to entry of a judgement enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Agreement or notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies and action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue comparison in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER; LENDER IN POSSESSION, As additional security hereunder, porrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be flable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 20. RELEASE. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage without cost to Borrower. Borrower shall pay at sosts of recordation if any.
- 21. REQUEST FOR NOTICE. Borrower requests that correspond the notice of default and notice of sale be sent to Borrower's address which is the Property Address.
- 22. STATEMENT OF OBLIGATION. Lender may collect the maximum fee for furnishing the statement of obligation provided by applicable law.
- 23. NO MERGER. There shall be no merger of the interest or country created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the prior written consent of Lender.

9044686

)FFICO

openilled in the notice, Lender, at Londar's option, may decise into the sums deciral his to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may impose the 960 considerable what and any substituted by applicable tell section and be entited by applicable tell section that personal be entited to measonable attented in pursuing the central parameted by law it to the DULATUTORY POWER OF SALE, Lender thalf that is copy at a reside of the tell to the other personal by the notice of the section of the section of the personal backs in the notice of the section of the personal backs in the notice of the section o

18. BORROWERS Biordower shall have the right to have any processor of transported by this Mortgage. Borrower shall have the right to have any processor to antered the mortgage of continued at any time prior to the 151 days cators the cator of a second to this borrower of the power of a second to this Mortgage or at any time after a second to enforce and the cator of the enforcement of the Society of the Condition of the second to the condition of the cator of the cator of the second to the condition of the condition of the cator of

feast and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may twascraphy require to some that the Morrgage Lander's interest in the Property and Borrower's chippens to tay to some Morrgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment end oue to Continue unimpaired, Upon such payment end oue to Continue to the continue obligations seemed hereby that remain in full force and office; as it in accounted to the continue of the continue of

19. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF THE PROJECT OF LEADING TO LEADING TO

Upon acceleration under paragraph IV hereof or element visit to the content of by judicially appointed receiver shall be entially a enter usually appointed receiver shall be entially a content usually and to collect the frequency of the Property and to receiver shall be applied first to payment of the court of remus, including, but not illustrated to receiver forms and collection of remus, feet, and then to the curred by the library of the court only for those remus account of the court only for those remus account of the court of t

20. RELEASE. Upon payment of all sums recured by this Mortgage. In the comment of the Mortgage without rock, to Borrower, Borrower as an pay, all come of the custom is any

21. REQUEST FOR MOTICE. Serrown traggests foat coales et die nories et des nes es es es es es es es es es est lo Borrower's address which is the Property Address.

2Z STATEMENT OF OBLICATION tender may collect the maximum see for the maximum of colligation provided by applicable law.

23 NO MERGER. There shall be realmorque of the interest of estate that by the transfer of the real property at any time hald by at for the best of thought the consent of t

24. REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST. Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust of any other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, or any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BORROWER has executed this Mortgage under Seal.

Ca Mara & Haddreson	
MARC L. HOFF MAN	
WITNESS ROOM	WITNESS Huly
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK	County ss:
On this TENTA — day	of SEPTEMBER before me,
personally appeared MARC L HOS	FEMAN, UNMARRIED, and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	-HIS
free act and deed.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ERNESTINE WARTHON Not ry Fublic Cook County, Illinols My Commission Expires Oct, 19, 1992
	Without my hand and official seal.
	Elective Clarkon
	Name (Typeu or Pinted)
(Reserved for official seal)	My commission expires: 2 24, 19, 1992
(Space Below This Line Rese	rved For Lender and Recorder)
This instrument was prepared by: Tom O'Connor	$O_{S_{2}}$

Regional Finance Manager

Sears Consumer Financial Corporation of Delaware 2500 Lake Cook Road, Suite CL-A Riverwoods, 11 60015

26 BEQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORESTICE UPCAS OF SOME OF TRUST SO

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, BORROWER has execused this Mortgree under stone

-~ wildt)	of Muc 1
ALAN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	HOH AL CHAM
	a.,
	esauriw.
ds. 1.00K	STATE OF ILLINO
TEMPH - CALL SEPTEMBER	eleb 60
POLICE TONE MAN TONE OF A MAN TONE	personally appear
and of tupumitan Euleboid) a	
William in the second of the s	lies act and des
waters.	
CONTRACT TO THE QUIT BETWEEN	
ficial saal) My cominication expires	no sof beverage)
(infines in the named only payneess and elif work ( spaye)	
uner: es prepard by orn: 1. * nance Manager sumer Elnandiel Corporation of Datas to Cook Adau Sultu Ct -1	Tom () C Fegions Seets C

言ないなのので